its local branches to 60 and more than 181 ATMs. 

It has redesigned its e-banking platform and mobile app, My BLF, and launched a 

digital solution that allows its customers to track their transfers in full transparency. 

2. Capital 

The standalone Bank capital amounts to LBP 265,000,000,000 (Two hundred sixty five 

billion Lebanese Pounds) divided into two categories of shares: 

1) /23,500,000/ common shares 

2) 3,000,000 preferred shares: 

- /1,500,000/ (One million five hundred thousand) preferred shares Series 4 (issued 

in 2015)  

- /1,500,000/ (One million five hundred thousand) preferred shares Series 5 (issued 
in 2016). 

3. Shareholding 

Percentage of shareholders’ ownership: 
Libano Holding S.A.L.      35,00% 

BLF Investment Holding ltd    13,56% 

Financière Raphaël Holding S.A.L.    9,51% 

Chaoui Holding S.A.L.